# Saint Brigid Our Lady of Hope Cloud Transformation

LogicWing assessed the technology requirements for Saint Brigid and deployed Google Workspace for Education and Chrome devices.

# The challenge

Saint Brigid needed to modernize their technology infrastructure and desired to digitize many of the workflows between administrators and teachers, and teachers and students.

## The solution

LogicWing created and executed a Google Workspace deployment plan based on best practices, teacher assessments, and close partnership with the principal. LogicWing upgraded both wired and wireless networking to improve connectivity. Google Workspace replaced their basic collaboration tools, while Chromebooks replaced outdated labs and enabled more students to utilize technology for learning.

#### The results

Saint Brigid's staff and students were ahead of the curve of technology adoption, especially in the use of Google Workspace for Education tools like Docs and Classroom, and use of Chromebooks. As a result of the forward-thinking of their principal, supported by services from LogicWing, the school was able to quickly transition to virtual teaching and learning during the pandemic in 2020.

We asked LogicWing for a solution to our educational technology needs years ago. At that time Google Workspace and Chromebooks were new. With LogicWing's expertise and support, we became an early adopter of both solutions. We have had no regrets and a lot of successes.

Paul Clagnaz, Principal, Saint Brigid Our Lady of Hope Regional School



# About ST BRIGID OUR LADY OF HOPE REGIONAL SCHOOL

St. Brigid/Our Lady of Hope Regional School is a Catholic Christian learning community with over 200 students in grades Pre K through 8.

Industry: Education

Primary project location: United States



### About LogicWing, Inc.

LogicWing accelerates the adoption of cloud solutions for schools, non-profits, and businesses to help them compete and succeed in a digital world.



#### **Products**

Chrome Education
Google for Education
Google Workspace
Professional Services Organization